

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 402

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.11.2016


RASHTRIYA GRAM SWARAJ ABHIYAN


402  DR. KAMBHAMPATI HARIBABU:


 Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:


(a) the salient features of the activities taken under Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan for Panchayati Raj Institutions;

(b) whether the Gram Kisan Sabhas have been organized in Panchayats across the country under Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan, if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) the details of the monitoring mechanism proposed to help Panchayati Raj Institutions deliver Sustainable Development Goals?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) Activities presently being undertaken under the scheme broadly relate to capacitization of Panchayats, incentivisation of better performing Panchayats and facilitating e-Governance activities for efficiency, transparency and accountability and providing e-services.


(b) No such activities have been undertaken under the RGSA.

(c) Apart from field visits by national level monitors, the Management Information System (MIS) will capture the progress of achievements of Sustainable Development Goals.
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